



FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 173 B.N.S.S.)

1. DISTRICT: Churachandpur

P.S. Churachandpur

YEAR: 2024

FIR No. 174(07)2024

Date and time of FIR: 12/07/2024 at 01:58 PM

2.

SL No.	Acts	Sections	
01	IPC	380	
02	IPC	400	
03	IPC	34	

Corresponding To: FIR NO. 0(06)2024 IPS

SL No.	Acts	Sections
01	IPC	380
02	IPC	400
03	IPC	34

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day:

Date from: 11/06/2024

Date to: 11/06/2024

Time Period:

Time from:

Time to:

(b). Information received at PS:

Date: 12/07/2024

Time: 01:58 PM

(c). General Diary Reference:

Entry No. 29

Date & Time: 01:58 PM

4. Type of information: Written

5. Place of occurrence:

(a), Direction and distance from PS: About 19 Kms West

Beat No.

- (b) Address: Khotuh Village, PO& PS- Churachandpur, District- Churachandpur, Manipur
- (c). In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of PS:
- 6. Complainant/ Informant:
- (a) Name: Th. Gobin Singh
- (b) Father's name: Th. Tomcha Singh
- (c) Date/ Year of Birth:

(d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No./

Passport No.

(f) Date of issue:

Place of issue:

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN)

Sl. No.

ID Type

ID No.

(h) Occupation:

- colup copy-

(i) Address:

Sl. No.	Address Type	Address	
1	Present address	Tera Thingbaijam Leirak, Imphal	
2	Permanent address	Tera Thingbaijam Leirak, Imphal	

(j) Phone number: 9862049107

7. Details of known/ suspected/ unknown accused with full particulars:

Sl. No.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
01	Some unknown miscreants			

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/ informant:

9. Particulars of properties of interest:

SI. No.	Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs.)
01	Telecom Equipment		M&M 10 KVA SINGLE PHASE DG SET (USO PROJECT)	168690.91
02	Telecom Equipment	HBL BATTERY BANK 48V, 600AH, TUBULAR GEL (2V CELL)	HBL BATTERY BANK 48V, 600AH,TUBULAR GEL (2V CELL)	205200

10. Total value of property (Rs. 373,890.91)

11. Inquest Report/ U.D. Case No., if any:

Sl. No.	UIDB No.

12. First Information contents:

Th Gobin Singh s/o Th. Tomcha Singh of Tera Thingbaijam Leirak, Area Manager reported that against thefr of Telecom Equipment at their mobile tower location site ID UMP553 outage alarm was received in their system at the site id-UMP553(site address Mercy Niengneihat Haokip d/o Lamkhochin Haokip, Khotuh Village, PO & amp, PS- Churachandpur, Dist- Churachandpur, Manipur-795128, Mob-9612106990) on 11/6/2024 it was found out that some unknown miscreants had barged into the tower site and stolen away the network equipment after having broken the cabinet lock and removed from the tower with an ulterior motive of monetary gain and also disrupting the communication. Frequent unbated thefts of these kinds of equipment from their tower sites have impacted the very communication network though replacements of the equipment subject to the availability is made immediately to maintain network. It is to be mentioned here that because of huge number of thefts taking place in the circle, they are running short of such stock of equipment for replacement. Due to the ongoing conflict in manipur they werenot able to file the complaint timely as their site engineer were not able to reached the site. Details of Items stolen:

Sr. No.	Material Description	Serial No. Equipment	of	Qty.	Unit Value(Rs.)	Total Value(Rs.)
01	M&M 10 KVA SINGLE PHASE DG SET (USO PROJECT)	NET003421		10	168690.91	168690.91
02	HBL BATTERY BANK 48V, 600AH, TUBULAR GEL (2V CELL)			1	205200	205200

13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No.

(1) Registered the case and took up the investigation/ or

(2) Directed (Name of I.O.): Letminlal Suantak

Rank: Sub-Inspector (S.I.)

to take up the Investigation:

(3) Refused investigation due to:

(4) Transferred to PS:

District:

on point of jurisdiction

ELR. Read over to the complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the

complainant/informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C

Sd/-

14. Signature/ Thumb impression of the complainant/informant

Name: Md Jaheruddin

Signature of Officer in charge, Police Station

Rank: MPS

Officer-In-incharge No. Churaohandpur Police Statio

Manipur

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court: 13/07/2024



Page No.....

FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division: Imphal

District: Imphal West

FIR No. 0(06)2024 IPS u/s 380/400/34 IPC

Date & hour of occurrence: On 11/06/2024 time not mentioned

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police station
29/06/2024 at 04:05 pm	Khotuh Village, PO & PS- Churachandpur, Dist-Churachandpur, Manipur. / About 65 km South	29/06/2024

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

		f the officer recording it.			
Name & residence of Name & residence of accused		Brief description of offence with section and property carried off. If any	Steps taken regarding investigation of delay in recording information	Result of the case	
Th. Gobin Singh S/o Th. Tomcha Singh of Tera Thingbaijam Leirak, Area Manager.	Some unknown miscreants	Theft in dwelling house, belonging to gang of decoits with common intention.	transferred to Churachandp Manipur as th	The case is being transferred to CCP-PS, Churachandpur District, Manipur as the PO falls under the jurisdiction of its PS.	
OE- attached	et.	15. 15.			
OCTPS 29/06/2024 Officer-in-charge PHAL POLICE STATE	40	Punishable / u/s 380/400/34 IPC.			

(mphai West Dist., Marupur

Signed: (Inspt. Ksh. Naresh Kumar)
Designation: OC/IPS
29/06/2024

Officer-in-charge

IMPHAL POLICE STATIO:

is treated as an or Case FIR No. 0(C4) 2024 IPS

Bharti Hexacom Limited

Ward No 2, Holding No 269, Laitumkhrah Main Road. Lower New Colony, Shillong, Fast Khasi Hills, Meghalaya-793003

> The Officer In Charge Imphal Police Station Imphal West Manipur

SHRIBAM 4/ 9455

Officer-in-charge IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manipur





Date

Subject: FIR / Compliant against theft of Telecom Equipment at our mobile tower location site ID

(本)

ewww.airtellan

Dear Sir.

With reference to the subject cited above, this is to inform you that site outage alarm was received in our system at the site id- UMP553 (site address Mercy Niengneihat Haokip, D/O: Lamkhochin Haokip, Khotuh Village, PO&PS Churachandpur, Dist Churachandpur, Manipur-795128, Mob-9612106990) on 11 06-2024, It was found that some unknown miscreants had barged into the tower site and stolen away the network equipment after having broken the cabinet lock and removed from the tower with an ulterior motive of monetary gain and also disrupting the communication.

Frequent unabated thefts of these kinds of equipment from our tower sites have impacted the very communication network though replacements of the equipment subject to the availability is made immediately to maintain network. It is to be mentioned here that because of huge number of thefts taking place in the Circle, we are running short of such stock of equipment for replacement.

In view of above, I request you to kindly register a case in this regard and investigate the same to bring the culprits to book and recover the stolen items at your earliest possible.

Due to the ongoing conflict in Manipur we weren't able to file the complaint timely as our site engineer were not able to reached the site, prayer for your kind consideration for accepting our complaint please.

Details of items stolen:

Sr. No	Material Description	Serial No. of Equipment	Qty.	Unit Value (Rs.)	Total Value
1	M&M 10 KVA SINGLE PHASE DG SET (USO PROJECT)	NET003421	1	168690.91	168690.91
2	HBL BATTERY BANK 48V, 600AH, TUBULAR GEL (2V CFLL)	NFT003337	1	205200	205200

Site Engineer/ Technician- Laishram Manihar Singh

muched as an or

174 (2) now ecp. 15

License I'm ce Cintre Charles on

9378163516

Yours' sincerely.

Complainant's Name, This Gobins

Mobile No. 9 562019101

Regd. Office: Bharti Crescent, 1, Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj, Phase II, New Delhi - 110070, India